504557568 09/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4604278

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | 09/15/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | YANFENG VISTEON ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) COMPANY LIMITED |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | NO. 1001, NORTH QINZHOU ROAD |
| City: | SHANGHAI |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 200233 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7190129 |
| Patent Number: | 8041460 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 9713836

Email: songz@ruyakcherian.com

Correspondent Name: SONG ZHU

Address Line 1: 1936 UNIVERSITY AVE.

Address Line 2: STE. 350

Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94704

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SONG ZHU |
|--------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Song Zhu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/20/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment #page1.tif

PATENT 504557568 REEL: 043644 FRAME: 0583

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is entered into by and between Visteon Global Technologies, Inc., a Delaware U.S. corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and Yanfeng Visteon Electronics Technology (Shanghai) Company Limited, a Chinese company with offices at No. 1001, North Qinzhou Road, Shanghai, China 200233 ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is the owner of United States Patent No. 7,190,129, entitled "System and Method for Drift Compensation When Using Pulse Count Controlled Motors," and United States Patent No. 8,041,460, entitled "User Interface for Adjusting Parameters for Climate Control Systems in Motor Vehicles" ("PATENTS").

In consideration of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name RATE PHINCHEN

Title: SUP, Grand Coursel

YANFENG VISTEON ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) COMPANY LIMITED

-3.2

Name: preside

Title: DGM

RECORDED: 09/20/2017

PATENT REEL: 043644 FRAME: 0584